

Mat. Suit-25/2025.

Order No.03.

Dated 02.05.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent enters appearance by filing Vakalatnama & prays time to file W.S. on the grounds as stated therein the petition.

Fix 08.07.25 for filing W.S.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.