

Case No. Mat. Suit No. 25/2025.

Order No.05.

Dated: 04.09.2025:

NEXT DATE OF PROCEEDINGS IN THE

REFERRAL COURT : 19.09.2025.

Court Case ID : 125/2025.

Name of the referral Judge : Smt. Parna Bhattacharya, A.DJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

SUIT NO. / CASE NO. : Mat. Suit-25/2025.

NAME OF THE PARTIES : Mousumi Maity -VS.- Partha Maity.

(Annexed memo of parties)

DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE : 28.03.2025.

NATURE OF SUIT : Under Section 13 (1)(ia)(ib) Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.

STAGE OF THE CASE AT THE TIME OF REFERRAL : reconciliation i.d. framing of issues.

NUMBER. OF HEARING(S) AT THE TIME OF REFERRAL : 04.

REFERRAL ORDER

This Court after conferring with the parties to the suit and ascertaining that there exists the element of settlement, and in pursuant to Section 89 of CPC refers the case to Mediation.

The concerned parties are directed to report before the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South 24-Parganas, Alipore on 19.09.2025 at 10.00 AM. The concerned parties along with their respective advocates, if any, are also directed to participate in the mediation proceedings. Participation in Mediation is in Good Faith.

No fee shall be payable by the parties for mediation.

Mediation settlement arrived at between the parties in writing (in case of settlement), after recording the terms and conditions of the settlement, the Mediator shall report the settlement through Judge In-Charge, Mediation Centre to this court for further directions and proceedings.

The Mediation proceedings are confidential. The parties and their respective advocates or any other person with parties, who is allowed to attend the mediation proceedings, shall not disclose any deliberations of mediation proceedings to any court/form etc.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the I.D. Mediator be fixed at a consolidate amount of Rs..... In terms of Rule 26A(2) of the existing Mediation Rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

Mediator is directed to report the final outcome of the mediation on.....

Signature of the Referral Judge with date : _____

Signature of Complainant/Petitioner

Signature of Accused/ O.P

Mobile / Phone no. _____ Mobile / Phone no. _____

Name of the AdvocateName of the Advocate
.....

Mobile / Phone no. _____ Mobile / Phone no. _____

Fix 28.11.2025 for awaiting report from Ld. Mediator.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas.