

Mat. Suit-25/2025.

Order No.07.

Dated: 28.11.2025:

Today is fixed for awaiting report.

Both parties file hazira.

Mediation report from Ld. Mediator is received stating successful mediation.

Fix 21.01.2026 for taking further steps by the party.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.