

Mat. Suit-25/2025.

Order No.08.

Dated: 21.01.2026:

Today is fixed for taking further steps by the party.

Both parties file hazira.

Both parties file a petition praying for conversion of this suit U/S.13B of Hindu Marriage Act.

In view of report of Ld. Mediator, the said petition is hereby allowed.

Petitioner files a fresh petn. U/S. 13B of Hindu Marriage Act.

Fix 11.03.2026 for hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.